

**LEE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
ST CHARLES WATER STORAGE TANK AND ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – BASE BID**

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	McFall Excavating, Inc.		Pete Sumpter General Contractors		Boyd's Construction		Frizzell Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Prepare and Paint Interior of 100,000-gallon Water Storage Tank, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$66,720.00	\$66,720.00	\$66,720.00	\$66,720.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$99,225.00	\$99,225.00
2	Prepare and Paint Exterior of 100,000-gallon Water Storage Tank, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$53,760.00	\$53,760.00	\$53,760.00	\$53,760.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$121,500.00	\$121,500.00
3	Replace Roof Vent, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00
4	Replacement of Roof Beams, in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$3,840.00	\$11,520.00	\$3,840.00	\$11,520.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
5	Pit Welding Repair, in-place/complete	ea.	30	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
6	Seam Sealer Application, in-place/complete	gal.	1	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
7	Seam Welding, in-place/complete	lf	40	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00
8	Install New Roof Hatch Lid, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
9	Demolition of Existing 100,000-gallon Water Storage Tank, complete	LS	1	\$30,870.00	\$30,870.00	\$30,870.00	\$30,870.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00
10	Petroleum Soil Removal and Disposal, complete	cy	50	\$274.00	\$13,700.00	\$273.00	\$13,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
11	Petroleum Contaminated Water Removal and Disposal, complete	gal.	200	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
12	Access Road Grading and Ditch, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00
13	24-inch CPP Drainage Culvert, in-place/complete	lf	60	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
14	30-inch CPP Drainage Culvert, in-place/complete	lf	20	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
15	Access Road Resurfacing VDOT Std. No.1 Stone, in-place/complete	sy	1,200	\$4.10	\$4,920.00	\$10.75	\$12,900.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.80	\$6,960.00
16	Access Road Resurfacing VDOT Std. No. 57 Stone, in-place/complete	sy	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.70	\$2,850.00
17	Tree Trimming and Clearing, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00
18	Remove and Lower Existing 30-inch CPP Culvert, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	Rip-Rap Outlet Protection, in-place/complete	ton	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
20	Reseeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5.00%)	LS	1	\$12,408.50	\$12,408.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total Bid Price:				\$260,578.50	\$260,578.50	\$280,920.00	\$280,920.00	\$309,200.00	\$309,200.00	\$398,795.00	\$398,795.00